	28-2004	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office			
		5/27/04			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 1027					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fa	13255 1325 132	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Canadian Imperial Bank Of Commerce		Name: Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 540 Dolphin Road			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	•			
-	_imited Partnership	City: Haleyville State: AL ZIP: 35565			
☐ Corporation-State:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other Bank Other		Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyances:		Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ I	Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Alabama</u>☐ Other			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name				
Other <u>Release Of Trademark Sec</u>	curity Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached			
Execution Date: March 31, 2004		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application Number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):				
A. Trademark Application.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
φριοιία (ο)		SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
		OLE // I MONES GONES GLE //			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Federal Research Corporation		g			
Internal Address: 7.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 180 の			
		✓ Enclosed			
		<u> </u>			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101					
		Deposit account number:			
/					
City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: <u>20004</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
/28/2004 JJALLAH2 00000005 1541563 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP / P FC:8522 50.00 OP /					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
Stephen Brecher	Sim	B			
Name of Person Signing Signature May 6, 2004 Signature Date					
BA-0-3-	Total number of pages i	including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark/File No.	Reg. No.	Date	Goods	Owner
LYON- SHAW (Stylized) 3801-009	1,541,563	May 30, 1989	Wrought iron patio furniture for domestic use	Assigned from Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. to Woodard Inc. Recorded on March 30, 1998
WINSTON (Stylized) 3801-092	1,439,990	May 19, 1987	Casual furniture	Security interest to Heller Financial from Winston Furniture Company, Inc. Recorded on January 27, 1992. Security interest not released as yet.
VESTAVIA (Stylized)	1,092,330	May 30, 1978	Furniture	Security interest to Heller Financial from Winston Furniture Company, Inc. Recorded on January 27, 1992. Security interest not released as yet.

Schedule A-1

LA3:1065044

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is dated as of March 31, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 8, 2001, by and between Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. ("Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through one or more of its agencies, branches or affiliates as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2001 on Reel/Frame No. 2302/0205.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

RECORD & RETURN TO:

UCC Direct Services SACO

187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 (15)

Albany, NY 12205 2422490

LA3:1065044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent, as Assignee

By:

Name:

ROBERT N GREER

Title:

ASST GENERAL MANAGER

LA3:1065044

S-1

Release of Patent Security Interest (Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc.)